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A-3

Jonathan Cardello
Lic#: AR93391

One Biscayne Tower
Suite 1670
Two South Biscayne Blvd
Miami, Fl 33131
T. 305.482.8700
F. 305.482.8770
www.addinc.com
Lic#: AA26001507
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730-804 1st STREET

PROJECT #: 11007.00
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1ST ST : LOOKING WEST1 1ST ST: LOOKING NORTHWEST2 1ST ST: LOOKING NORTH3 1ST ST: LOOKING EAST4

KEY PLAN
SCALE: NONE

SURROUNDING SITE 
PHOTOGRAPHS

COMMERCE ST: LOOKING SOUTH WEST COMMERCE ST: LOOKING SOUTH6 COMMERCE ST: LOOKING SOUTHEAST75

8 COMMERCE & WASHINGTON AVE : LOOKING NORTHWEST JEFFERSON AVE & COMMERCE: LOOKING NORTHEAST9

9 8
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EXISTING SITE
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Jonathan Cardello
Lic#: AR93391

One Biscayne Tower
Suite 1670
Two South Biscayne Blvd
Miami, Fl 33131
T. 305.482.8700
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www.addinc.com
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1ST ST : LOOKING SOUTH1 1ST ST : LOOKING SOUTH2

730-804 1st STREET
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EXISTING SITE
PHOTOGRAPHS

3 1ST ST & MERIDIAN: LOOKING SOUTHWEST41ST ST : LOOKING SOUTHEAST

1 3 4

KEY PLAN
SCALE: NONE

2

5 1ST ST : LOOKING SOUTHEAST

5
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APPROVED SITE PLAN
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B

One Biscayne Tower
Suite 1670
Two South Biscayne B
Miami, Fl 33131
T. 305.482.8700
F. 305.482.8770
www.addinc.com
Lic#: AA26001507
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SITE PLAN: VALET
KIOSK LOCATIONS
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APPROVED GROUND
LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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APPROVED THIRD
LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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APPROVED FOURTH
LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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APPROVED FIFTH LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN
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C

One Biscayne Tower
Suite 1670
Two South Biscayne Blvd
Miami, Fl 33131
T. 305.482.8700
F. 305.482.8770
www.addinc.com
Lic#: AA26001507
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GROUND FLOOR
FURNITURE - WEST
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FLORIDA ARCHITECT: ALFREDO A. 
REGISTRATION No:     AR 91805

1615141312111098765432
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REVISIONS

PROJECT NO.

DATE

DRAWN  /  CHECKED

11/30/2016

GROUND FLOOR
LIFE SAFETY PLAN

LS101

1518

IH / AR  / JJ / EL

SEAL

M.E.P. ENGINEERS:
H. VIDAL ASSOCIATES
241 NW SOUTH RIVER DRI
MIAMI, FL  33128
(305) 571-1860, F
(305) 571-1861, F

GENERAL CONTRACT
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AL
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DD
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G.T. McDONALD
400 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7
PLANTATION, FL 33317
(954) 584-3060
(954) 584 0980, F

STRUCTURAL ENGIN
YHCE ENGINEERING
99 NW 27 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL  33125
(305) 969-YHCE
(305) 969-9453, F

CIVIL ENGINEER:
HSQ GROUP, INC.
1489 W. PALMETTO PARK RD, S
BOCA RATON, FL 33486
(561) 392-0221
(561) 392-6458, F

KITCHEN CONSULTAN
FCA KITCHENS
10800 NW 103RD, S.11
MEDLEY, FL  33178
(305) 687-0410

MIAMI BEACH, FL  33139
(786) 246-4857
(786) 768-2537, F

DEVELOPER:
FIRST STREET DEVELOPMENT
800 1ST. STREET
MIAMI BEACH, FL  33139
(305) 695-0539
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34" HIGH CONTINUOUS
HANDRAILS ON BOTH
SIDES.

BOOTH SEATING.

FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM ASSOCIATED W/
EXHAUST HOOD CANOPY.
REFER TO SHEET A701.

FI
R

ST
 S

TR
EE

T

A
LL

EY

EXISTING
TRASH
ROOM

EXISTING
ELECTRICAL

ROOM

EXISTING
FIRE PUMP

ROOM

ADA RAMP

AD
A

RA
MP

BAKERY
107A

BAKERY
107

BAR AREA
105B

DINING AREA
105

BOOTH DINING AREA
105A

A/V CL.
106C

ADA WASHROOM
106A

WASHROOM
106B

37 LF x 4 / 7 NET =
22 OCC.

2 OCC.4 OCC.

1 OCC.
16 OCC.

44 OCC.

ROOM NAME /
NUMBER

LEVEL  1
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY  (NFPA  TABLE 7.3.1.2)

FUNCTION / USE OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR

FLOOR AREA
(SQ.FT.)

MAX

DINING AREA 105 ASSEMBLY (FIXED SEAT) NUMBER OF SEATS N/A

BOOTH DINING 105A NUMBER OF SEATS N/A

BAR AREA 105B ASSEMBLY LF x 4 / 7 net 37 LF

ADA WASHROOM 106A RESTROOM --- ---

WASHROOM 106B RESTROOM --- ---

BAKERY 107 KITCHEN 100 317

BAKERY 107A KITCHEN 100 130

ASSEMBLY (FIXED SEAT)

CORRIDOR
106

A/V STORAGE STORAGE 300 10

TOTAL MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS

NFPA 101-2012 ED. CH 30.5.3.

NFPA 101-2012 ED.

2010

2012

FBC 420.3.21.3. 

6. ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE SINGLE MOTION
RELEASE, WITH NO LOCK FROM THE INSIDE OR WITHOUT
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, KEY OR TOOL TO OPERATE.

1

7. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE CLASS "ABC" AS
PER NFPA 10 - 2010 ED.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN
BAKERY AREAS SHALL BE CLASS "K".

EMERGENCY LIGHT
( SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.)

36.2.5, 36.2.6,

9. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED MORE THAN
1/2" MAX.

8. FIRE SUPPRESSION  SYSTEM IS ASSOCIATED
WITH EXHAUST HOOD CANOPY IN BAKERY
AREA (107A).  REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND
EQUIPMENT PLAN ON SHEET A701.

1 C
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 17 x 7" = 9'-10"
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6'-2"

5'-0"
TURNING RADIUS

4'-
7"

6'-2"

4'-7"

5'-
1 1

/2"

4'-3 1/2"

4'-4"

4'-4" 4'-3" NGVD

4'-4"

4'-4"

4'-3 1/2"
4'-4"

4'-4"

4'-4"

A
LL

EY

FI
R

ST
 S

TR
EE

T

EXIT DISCHARGE #2
EGRESS CAPACITY

REQUIRED: 34" / (0.2)
= 170 OCC.

3 HR RATED CMU WALL- 8"(UL#U907)

3 HR RATED CMU WALL- 8"(UL#U907)

EXIT DISCHARGE #1
EGRESS CAPACITY

REQUIRED: 34" / (0.2) =
170 OCC.

BLDG DIAGONAL DISTANCE = 78'-5 1/2"

78'-1" /3 =26'-0"

56"

428.71 sq ft

1,285.84 sq ft

160.00 sq ft

49.97 sq ft

EXIST. 3HR. FIRE RATED
WALL TO REMAIN

TOTAL OCC. LOAD =
90 OCC.

FEC

WOMEN'S
RR

MEN'S
ADA RR

VESTIBULE

EXISTING
(N.I.C.)

1/2"
MAX

1/2" MAX

28'-6" TRAVEL DISTANCE

43
'-8

" T
RA

VE
L D

IS
TA

NC
E

45 OCC.

170*

170*

1.8 OCC.
FROM MEZZ.

19'-4" TRAVEL DISTANCE

RESTAURANT SPACE
SEATING AREA

101
1,286 SF @1/15

86 OCC.
5% ADA REQ'D.= 4.3
[4 SEATS PROVIDED]

45 OCC.

45 OCC.

170*

PROPOSED: 44.5 OCC.

EXTERIOR
AREA OPEN
TO THE SKY

EXIST. STORAGE -
JANITORS AREA

EXIST. STORAGE
(N.I.C.)

4'-9" NGVD
FFE

2'-7" NGVD
FFE

PROPOSED: 45 OCC.

170*

44.5 OCC.

10
'-6

" T
RA

VE
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IS
TA

NC
E

STOR.

OFFICE
103

160 SF / 100 = 1.6 OCC.

48"

48"

60"

54"

48"

48"

60"

54"

55
"  

SP
AC

IN
G

STOR.

170*

TOTAL ASSEMBLY  OCC. LOAD =
90 OCC.

6

10 5

1119

1220

5559

62

50

51

58

3236

47

46

55
"  

SP
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G

2428

86

85

63

66

77

86

81

80

73

76

2.0 OCC.

37

42

43

54

6772

1

STORAGE
104160 SF / 100 = 1.6 OCC.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

350*

36" DOOR 34' CLEAR OPENING 34" /.2
= 170 OCCUPANTS W/ PANIC
HARDWARE WHERE INDICATED

72" DOOR 70' CLEAR OPENING
70" /.2 = 350 OCC. W/ PANIC HARDWARE WHERE INDICATED

170*

147* MEZZANINE STAIR EGRESS CAPACITY=  40" (3'-4"),
CLEAR WIDTH. 35" /.3 Inch = 116 OCC.

 SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT VIA SHOP DRAWING PROPOSED TYPE AND LAYOUT FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MEETING ALL   
 REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 10, NFPA 101 AND THE FBC.

DOOR NOTES:
9. PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE @ ALL STAIR DISCHARGE LEVELS (TYP).
10. PROVIDE KEY ACCESS TO UPPER ROOF HATCH & KEY LESS RE-ENTRY FROM ROOF.
11. G.C. SUBMIT FIRE ALARM SHOP DRAWINGS FOR CITY APPROVAL.
12. ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE SINGLE MOTION RELEASE, WITH NO LOCK FROM THE INSIDE OR WITHOUT SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, KEY OR TOOL TO  
 OPERATE.
13. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED MORE THAN 1/2" MAX. WITH BEVEL.

EMERGENCY LIGHT ( SEE ELECTRICAL
DWGS.)

SHADED AREA INDICATE "NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT"

NEW OPENING ON EXIST. WALL

FEC

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL PARAMETERS
1. APPLICABLE CODES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO)
 B. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 5TH  EDITION (2014) EDITION & FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,  
  EXISTING
   BUILDING (FBC-EB) 5TH EDITION (2014)
 C. FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE (FBC) 5TH EDITION (2014)
 D. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 5TH EDITION, NFPA 101 2015 EDITION
 E. FLORIDA ACCESIBILITY CODE
 F.   ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS

2. USE & BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION & HAZARD CONTENT
 A. GROUND FLOOR: (BAR & RESTAURANT SEATING AREA)
  Assembly Group A-2 (FBC-2014, Chapter 3 - Section 303.3) 
 B. MEZZANINE AREA
  LEVEL 02 (Assembly), (Mechanical Storage)
  Assembly Group  A-2 (SEATING AREA), (FBC-2014, Chapter 3 - Section 303.3)
 C. LEVEL 03 & 04 (SINGLE FAMILY)
  Residential Group R-3 (2-STORY RACQUETBALL COURT, BATHROOM, STORAGE),
  (FBC-2014, Chapter 3 - Sect.310.5)
 D. LEVEL 05 (SINGLE FAMILY)  
  Residential Group R-3 (SINGLE FAMILY ROOF RECREATIONAL DECK),
  (FBC-2014, Chapter 3 - Sect. 310.4)
          
3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE - ALL STORIES
 A. FBC Table 601 - Type I-B
  Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1
 
4. ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS and BUILDING AREA FBC 2014 TABLE 503 - GROUP R-3 & A-2
 A. Height Limitation Allowed: 160 Feet / Above Grade Plane
  Provided: 46'-0" N.G.V.D. 
  Allowed: 11 Stories (FBC 504.2 Automatic sprinkler system increased.
  Provided: 5 Stories
 B. Allowable Area  UNLIMITED Sq. Ft. / Per Story For R-3 & A-2
  Provided Area  x,xxx Sq. Ft.  / Per Story
  Area Modification - FBC 506.1
  Allowable Area - xx,xxx Sq. Ft. / Per Story
  FBC 506.3 Automatic Sprinkler System Increase
 C. Mezzanine Area Complies with Section 505.2

5. FIRE-RESISTANT RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TYPE 1B), FBC Table 601
 Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1  Required: Provided:
 B. Primary Structural Frame -------------------------------------------------------  2-HR 2-HR
 C. Bearing Walls Exterior -----------------------------------------------------------  2-HR 2-HR
      Bearing Walls Interior -----------------------------------------------------------  2-HR 2-HR
 D. Non Bearing Walls and Partitions
      Exterior (FBC 2014 Table 602) -----------------------------------------------  1-HR  1-HR
      *Interior (*Not less than required by other sections of this code) *0-HR 0-HR
 C. Floor Construction Including Supporting Beams and Joists  2-HR 2-HR
 E. Roof Construction Including Supporting Beams and Joists  1-HR 1-HR

7. FIRE-RESISTANT RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXT. WALLS
    BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FBC Table 602)
       Required: Provided:
 A. Exterior Bearing Walls (FBC Table 602)
  Fire Separation Distance (X < 5'-0") Occupancy A-2 1-HR 1-HR
  Fire Separation Distance (X < 5'-0") Occupancy R-3 1-HR 1-HR

8. SHAFT ENCLOSURES (FBC 708.4)
       Required: Provided:
 A. Connecting 4 or More Stories    2-HR 2-HR
  Connecting Less than 4 Stories   1-HR N/A

9. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FBC  Table 1014.3
 A. The Common Path of Egress (Occupancy R-3 Located in a Mixed Occupancy Bldg.)
      Travel Shall not Exceed 125 Feet
 B. Assembly Group A-2 shall not Exceed 75 Feet*
  (*) Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1

10. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FBC Table 1016.2
 A. Exit Access Travel Distance (Occupancy R-3) Shall not Exceed  250 Feet*
 B. Exit Access Travel Distance (Occupancy A-2) Shall not Exceed  250 Feet*
  (*)Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1    

        
11. Maximum Dead End Corridor (Occupancy R-3, S) FBC 1018.4 (Exception 2)
 A. Shall not Exceed 50 Feet. Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1

12. Spaces W/One Exit Or Exit Access Doorway FBC Table 1015.1
  A. Mezzanine -Level 02): Assembly with Max. Occupant Load of Less than 49
          
13. Interior Walls and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy FBC Table 803.9
 A. Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1
 
 R-3:  -Interior Exit Stairways, Interior Exit Ramps & Exit Passageways (a,b) -------- C
          -Corridors and Enclosure for Exit Access Stairways & Exit Access Ramps --- C
          -Rooms and Enclosed Spaces (c) --------------------------------------------------------C   
 
 A-2:  -Interior Exit Stairways, Interior Exit Ramps & Exit Passageways (a,b) -------- B
          -Corridors and Enclosure for Exit Access Stairways & Exit Access Ramps --- B
          -Rooms and Enclosed Spaces (c) ------------------------------------------------------- C
  
14. Fire Extinguisher Requirement
 Corridors: Maximum Distance to Fire Extinguisher shall not exceed 75 Feet
15. All egress doors shall not require a key or special knowledge to open for egress.
16. All egress paths to the public right-of-way shall be slip resistant and level per FFPC 2014 7.1.6.2/3.
17. All Walking surfaces of the means of egress shall have a slip-resistant surface and be securely attached
as per 2014 FBC 1003.4.
18. Interior Finishes shall comply with the FFPC Chapter 10 and table 10.2.2.
19. Corridors Fire Resistant Ratings FBC 1018.1    Required: Provided
 A. R Occupancy Occupant Load Greater than 10
  Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1  0.5 HRS 0.5HR
 B. A & S Occupancy Occupant Load Greater than 30
  Fully Sprinkled Building in Compliance with FBC 903.3.1.1  0 HRS 0HR

GROUND FLOOR AREA 39 LF. Lx4 /7 22.3 22.3 22.0

GROUND FLOOR RESTAURANT AREA 934 /15 62.3 62.3 62.0
GROUND FLOOR KITCHEN 217 /100 2.2 2.2 2.0

91.6  92.0

48"
19"

30
"

ADA ACCESSIBLE SEATING

FINAL BAR ACCESSIBLE SEATS SHALL EQUAL 5% MIN. OF
TOTAL SEATING. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET LS101
FOR OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS

ADDED BAR EQUIPMENT
AND SEATING LAYOUT

MEZZANINE SPIRAL STAIR AREA 235 1 1

MEZZANINE SCRUBBER AREA 112 /300 0.4 0.4

MEZZANINE MECH. & SCRUBBER 124 /300 0.4 0.4

MEZZANINE OCC. 1.8 1.8 2

GRAND TOTAL OCC. 94

/300

MEZZANINE FREEZER 47 N/A N/A N/A N/A

PROPOSED BAR  SEATS :   22
5% MIN. ACCESSIBLE SEATS PROVIDED:      1

PROPOSED RESTAURANT SEATS:  62
5% MIN. ACCESSIBLE SEATS REQUIRED: 3 PROVIDED: 4

N

                1
FEMALE   47 OCCUP  1   1  -- 

GENDER OCCUPANTS #
           22

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION     A-2 [BAR] OCCUPANCY - FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1

URINAL

MEN  11 OCCUP.  1   1  1 
             
FEMALE 11 OCCUP  1   1  -- 

WATER CLOSET
REQUIRED
MALE       1 PER 40
FEMALE   1 PER 40

LAVATORIES
REQUIRED
MALE    1 PER 75
FEMALE  1 PER 75

TOTAL WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED
MALES    2
FEMALES   2

TOTAL LAVATORIES REQUIRED
MALES    2
FEMALES   2

(EXIST.)

01

01

01
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 GROUND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SEATING @ TABLES ABUTTING AN AISLE1:1.11 1NFPA FIG. A.13.2.5.8.3

1 COMB PERMIT REVIEW (03/0
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